

MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Cornerstone Building Brands, located at 5020 Weston Parkway, Suite 300, Cary, NC 27513, certifies that certain American Craftsman[®] exterior windows that meet the ENERGY STAR[®] Most Efficient window qualifications and exterior doors that meet ENERGY STAR criteria for the climate zone in which they are installed may be eligible for the tax credits as set forth in the extension of the American Taxpayer Relief Act of 2013.

To qualify for the extension of the Tax Credit, exterior windows must be certified ENERGY STAR Most Efficient, exterior doors must meet ENERGY STAR criteria, and must be installed in your principal residence between January 1, 2023 and December 31, 2032.

For more information on this Tax Credit, visit: https://www.energystar.gov/about/federal_tax_credits/windows_skylights https://www.energystar.gov/about/federal_tax_credits/exterior_doors

It is important for the homeowner to retain this certification statement as well as the purchase receipt and NFRC label for each eligible window and door, as it may be requested by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS). Homeowners should consult their tax advisor to determine whether they qualify for any potential tax credits.

This document is only intended to certify that American Craftsman Windows & Doors offers ENERGY STAR Most Efficient qualified window options, and ENERGY STAR rated door options, not as an assurance that a homeowner will qualify for any tax credit. Cornerstone Building Brands assumes no liability regarding the homeowner's ability to obtain tax credits.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct and complete.

Callen S. Pritchett

Colleen Pritchett President, Aperture Solutions - U.S. April 2023 plygemwindows.com